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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 

S  measure current progress in this important 
3eglnent of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
moot s havo not boon mado. No ott rmpts have 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour Ia premiere 
fois en 1971 h leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent b ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Ia présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du mêrne mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéit.é en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
NJous savons qu'il s'agit th de donnCes courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
nppnrt or Ion root i fr rat ions defi nit 1 ' 05. II ii y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer 1s 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques r 
isolCs o'u l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparabi lité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1985 
figurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recetles de Ia même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les 
recettes inensuelles pour l'année étaient sous-
évaluées de 0.2%. On peut done supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Ies chiffres de 1986 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour janvier 1987 
se sont établies $865.2 millions ($824.6 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 4.9%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $593.7 mil-
lions ($562.7 millions), une hausse de 5.5%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des dépenses dexploitat.ion, ont augmentC 
de 3.7% pour s'établir a $271.5 millions ($261.9 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 23.6%, pour 
passer 6 $204.8 millions ($165.7 millions). 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 164.4 millions (153.7 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel Is 
fin du mois totalisait 97,669 salaries (96,455), 
une augmentation de 1.3%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
15.5 millions (15.6 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution de 1.0%. Les téléphones résidon-
tiels et les téléphones comrnerciaux ont repré-
senté respectivenient 71.5% (71.4%) et 28.5 00' 

(28.6%) du nombre tot.al d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser 'a J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205), Section 
des communications et de l'information, Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1985 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had-been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1986 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for January, 1987 was 
$865.2 million ($824.6 million) up 4.9%. 
Operating expenses were $593.7 million 
($562.7 million) an increase of 5.5%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $271.5 million ($261.9 
million) an increase of 3.7%. Construction 
expenditures were $204.8 million ($165.7 
million), up 23.6%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 164.4 million (153.7 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 97,669 (96,455) an 
increase of 1.3%. There were 15.5 million 
(15.6 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.0%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
cxnted for 71.5% (71.4%) and 28.5% (28.6%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 
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W& E 1. Operating Reve,ue and E,pena.s, Salaries and Wages, Conetrta,t ion Expenditures, Toll #ssages srW (aployces 

TAEJ 1. Recettea at adpeneee d'exploit.tion, r.undrtion, adpen,es do construction, cjnic.tione interurb.ines at effactif. 

January 	 Year-to-date 

Janvier 	 D,iffre cta,uI 

1987 	 1986 	 1987 	 1986 

thousands of dollars - milliors do dollars 

Opersting reserue - Recettes d'esploitstion: 
Local 	aervice(1) - Services local(1) 334,528 312,011 
loll service - Service interurbain 467,856 460,822 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicitairea 13,319 11,677 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettea d'eeploi- 

tatlon 56,179 45,599 
Less uncollect ible revenue - Moms anntante irrcru- 

urables 6,639 5,507 

IW(RATIPC REY(POJ( - TOT8&. - RUXTIES D'EXPLOITATION 865,243 024,602 

Operating eupenses - Dpenses d'eaploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretien 157,178 142,996 C,jlatise data will appear here 
Depreciation - Aaortus.esant 156,097 154,950 in sdaequent issues. 
Traffic - 	Irafic 22,838(2) 24,615(2) 
Marketing and coessercial - Coes,ercialia.tion 81,220(3) 73,931(7) Lea rhiffres cuiiulatifs parat- 
Other - Autrea 180,399 166,216 tront 	ici dens lea bulletins 

ultrieurs. 
IPERAIIM (XPENSES - 10111 - D&[NSES O'UPLOITATI08 593,132 $62,108 

Net operstiv9 revenue - Recettes nettee desploitation 271,511 261,894 

Salary and wage payments - Total - RAuunrations 282,158 282,293 

Construction espenditures - lotal - Dpenses de cons- 
truction 204,808 165,659 

¶vlaphone toll message. - Coss.jniration. Interurbaines 	1 000 164,428 153,676 

vployees(4) - Total - (ffectifs(4) 	 No. - nbce 97,669 96,455 

1) Includes revenue from coin telephones. 
1) V compris lea texiphones. 
2) Includes Bell Canada "Operator Services espense'. 
2) Cosprend lea "d8penses as titre des services d'assiatanre tlphoniques' de Bell Canada. 
1) Includes Bell Canada "Custoe,er Provisioning" expense. 

13) Coeprend lea "dApenses as titre des services au client' de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of month. 
(4) En fin do sois. 

T*&( 2. Netanrt, Access Line. in Service, by Type (End of Month) 

lP&E11) 2. Liuyuem d'.ccèe an service per genre do service (en fin do onis) 

Residence 	 Business 
	 January - Janvi er 

Type of service - Genre do service 
Rsidentiels 	 Coaaerciaus 	 1987 	 1986 

Lines - Lignes, 
Individial - 	Individiellea 8,654,918 1,939,970 10,594,888 10,157,411 
Two-party - 	deuv abonns 271,362 1,899 273,261 301,178 
Molt i-party - Psrtag6os 528,854 20,939 549,793 568,971 
Wide area telephone service (WiTS) - 

Service interurbain planifi 	(WiTS) ... 94,099 94,099 81,781 
Coin - )aoiphones ... 147,611 147,611 145,415 
Mobile - Mobiles ... 71,459 71,459 75,757 
Centres - Centres ... 470,596 470,596 423,051 
P80 - PflX - 400,762 400,762 157,691 
Other - kitrrs 1,100 109,528 110,628 113,818 

ACIISS LIMS - 10111. - LIGI€S D'ACCtS 9,456,274 3,256,863 12,713,097 12,225,073 

TaEPIWo*S(1) - TOTPL - TL(Pt4lPLS(1) 11,063,215 4,599,221 15,462,436 15,615,456 

(1) B.C. Tel reports n,.esber of sAscriber lines rather than n,.esbor of telephones. 
I) B.C. Tel fait tet dii noabre de lignes d'akonn plut6t gue di nodore do tlphones. 

res not figu 	applicable or not appropriate. 
n'ayant pee lieu de figurer. 

- 	nil or zero. 
- 	néer,t Ou zro. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Roll Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
lélébec Ltée 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants h l'enquête mpnsuelle ati-
près des principaux réseaux téIpIioriques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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